

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS**, representatives of the County of El Dorado and representatives of the El Dorado County Criminal Attorney Association have met and conferred in good faith; and,

WHEREAS, said representatives have reached tentative agreement on a variety of non-economic and cost-neutral issues for the period covering January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008; and

**WHEREAS**, members of the El Dorado County Criminal Attorney Association have voted and ratified the negotiated terms and conditions contained within the tentative comprehensive Memorandum of Understanding.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado approves the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of El Dorado and El Dorado Criminal Attorney Association effective as of the date of approval by the Board of Supervisors.

**THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado directs the Human Resources Department and Payroll to implement the changes contained therein.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 9<sup>th</sup> day of December 2008, by the following vote of said Board:

		Ayes.	
	ne Allen de Sanchez f the Board of Supervisors	Noes: Absent:	
Ву:			_
	Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors	
DATE:			
Attest:	Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the	Board of Supervisors	
	of the County of El Dorado, State of Co	alifornia.	
Bv <sup>.</sup>			

Deputy Clerk